Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-10-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

103467331	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ, KEN ZOROVICH, JOHN EARLE, CLEATIS A. EICHELBERGER	Name: PRINCETON TECTONICS, INC
A. EIGHELBERGER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 261 ROUTE 30
Execution Date(s) 11/09/07, 11/09/07,11/09/07,10/29/07	Offect Address. 281 NOOTE 36
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BORDENTOWN
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW JERSEY
Government Interest Assignment	On when 110 to 71 n 1070 F
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 08505
✓ Other Previously Recorded as 103463190A	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/291,769	
	ANC CO
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔No 유 후
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Howson AND Howson	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ohrest Address For OFFICE OFFICE DOWN OUT 204	Enclosed
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: FORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip:19034	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 215-540-9200	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040
Fax Number: 215-540-5818	Authorized User Name HOWSON AND HOWSON
Email Address:	Authorized oder Harne Howens And Howen
1121 112/	
9. Signature:	12/05/2007
9. Signature: Signature	12/05/2007 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.Q.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

12/07/2007 MGETACHE 00000125 29291769

01 FU:8021

46.60 O

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yos Kumthampinij, Ken Zorovich, John Earle, and Cleatis A. Eichelberger, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made an invention entitled BATTERY CASE, said invention being set forth and described in United States patent application Serial No. 29/291,769, filed September 13, 2007;

WHEREAS, Princeton Tectonics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and engaged in business at 261 Route 30, Bordentown, New Jersey 08505, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by us on the dates

accompanying our signatures

Yos, Kumthampini

Ken Zorovich

11/9/07 Date

Date '

11/9/07

10/24/

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Jersey

County of

: ss.:

Be it remembered that, on this 39^{+6} day of 0ct, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared Cleaks Fichel personally appeared in and who executed the within instrument and they acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the same as their act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Debra A. Safranko ID# 2320646 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/19/2009

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Jersey

County of

ss.:

Be it remembered that, on this of day of Nov, 2007, before me, the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared Ken Zorovich, Yos Kumthampin; , who I am satisfied is one of the grantors named in and who executed the within instrument and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same as his act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed. Satranko

Natia a Notary Public

> Debra A. Safranko ID # 2320646 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSLY Commission Expires 10/19/2009

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Maryland

RECORDED: 12/07/2007

County of

: ss.:

of Nov.

I hereby certify that, on this 9th day in the year 2007, before me, the subscriber, a notary public, personally appeared John Earle, and acknowledged the foregoing deed to be his act.

Notary Public

Debra A. Safranko ID # 2320646 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSZY Commission Expires 10/19/2009